

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA No. 2678-2680/2018 in C.A. Nos. 8518-8520/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in C.A. No. 8518-8520/2018 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

CITIZENS FOR GREEN DOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(With IA 133638/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 10930/2018 (XVII)

(With IA 162097/2018 - STAY APPLICATION, IA 162102/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 423/2019 in C.A. No. 10930/2018 (XVII)

Date : 29-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aagney Sail, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekher, Adv.
Ms. Charanya L. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 02nd May, 2019, at top of the Board.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR